504056692 10/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4103358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLASHPOINT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/02/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPAC ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY I, LLC	
Street Address:	69 PINE STREET	
City:	PETERBOROUGH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03458	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8353848

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CAROL J RICHARDSSIGNATURE:/Carol J Richards/DATE SIGNED:10/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Termination of Security Interest 12-2-2003#page1.tif

PATENT 504056692 REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0764

## FLASHPOINT TECHNOLOGY, INC. 20 Depot Street, Suite 2A Peterborough, New Hampshire 03458

December 2, 2003

IPAC, LLC IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC 69 Pine Street Peterborough, New Hampshire 03458 Attn: Stanley B. Fry

> Re: Termination of Security Interest

Dear Stan:

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") made as of June 14, 2002 by and between IPAC Acquisition Subsidiary I, LLC ("IPAC Sub"), a wholly owned subsidiary of IPAC, LLC ("IPAC"), and FlashPoint Technology, Inc. ("FlashPoint"). Capitalized terms used in this letter but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, IPAC Sub granted to FlashPoint a security interest in certain Collateral in order to secure the prompt performance by IPAC of certain Obligations, which Obligations included the payment by IPAC of the Minimum Payment pursuant to, and as such term is defined in, Section 5.1(iii) of that certain Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of June 17, 2002 by and among FlashPoint, IPAC, IPAC Sub and others (as amended, the "Assignment Agreement").

Pursuant to Section 6 of the Security Agreement, upon IPAC's payment to FlashPoint of the Minimum Payment, the Security Agreement shall automatically terminate and be of no further force or effect. This letter is to confirm that FlashPoint has received aggregate payments from IPAC under the Assignment Agreement (and under Section 5.1 in particular) that exceed the amount of the Minimum Payment; and to confirm that FlashPoint has filed or will file the appropriate financing statements confirming and recording the termination of FlashPoint's security interests in and to the Collateral.

Best regards,

FLASHPOINT-TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Title: Director

**PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0765** 

**RECORDED: 10/19/2016**